

☐

ITEM NO.MM-A

Court No.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21452/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2012 in FMA No.1735/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUMAR GHOSH

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Petition was mentioned today today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parthapratim Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter in the first week of January, 2014.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master