

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21452/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2012
in FMA No. 1735/2003 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUMAR GHOSH

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Rohan jaitley, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, let the matter be listed after two weeks.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master